
1

Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

National Daffodil Show Report
(revised April 12, 2018)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to Show Reporting Chairperson Maichael 
Berrigan at mrberrigan@mmm.com or on paper at 2149 Hallmark Ave. N., Oakdale, Minnesota 55128-4523 and to Margaret 
Macneale at macdaff1@gmail.com or 4530 Douglas Ave., Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416-3527. Include all the information about the 
flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, 
complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes 
and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

May 3 2019

Minneapolis (Bloomington), Minnesota

The Daffodil Society of Minnesota

Mitch Carney

660 36 1284

129 29

Dianne Mrak

Havens SH32/2 2YYW-Y Garbo x Oregon Pioneer

John Reed

2001-39 11aY-P

Richard Ezell

Keira KS-BH-236-05 10Y-Y

Mary Lou Gripshover

08-18A 9W-GYR

John Reed

Killearnan 3W-GYR

Dianne Bowditch

Sun Disc 7Y-Y
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Fowlds Award First Time Winner

First Time Winner

Repeat Winner

Repeat Winner

Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Cultivar:

Olive Lee Trophy
Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Cultivar:

Mitsch Trophy
Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Cultivar:

Larus Trophy
Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Cultivar:

Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic - Van Beck Award

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

✔

John Reed

Katrina Rea 6W-WOO

Carolyn Cutshall

Ice Wings 5W-W

John Reed

2001-39 11aY-P

No Entries

Dianne Mrak

Havens SH32/2 2YYW-Y

John Reed

Mighty Mite 1YYG-Y

✔

Becky Fox Matthews
Thalia 5W-W 1916

Mitch and Kate Carney

Dreamlight 3W-GWR 1937

Dianne Bowditch

Stratosphere 7Y-O 1968

Myrna Smith

Barrett Browning 3WWY-O 1945

Sheryl Cohen

Estrella 3W-YYR 1956

Rylee Malavase

Sweetness 7Y-Y

No Entries

No Entries
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Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Youth Photography Ribbon

Silver Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Photographer:

Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Photograph Title:

Winning Species:

# of Blue Ribbons:

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon
Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Cultivar:

Innovation Medal
Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Species:

Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

3.

3.

4.

4.

5.

5.
(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Small Growers Ribbon
Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Cultivar:

John K. Berrigan

Delnashaugh 4W-P

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries

Not Awarded

Melanie Paul

Portrait of Historic Daffodil

Colleen McKenzie

Saved by the Icebox

John Reed 47

No Entries

Mitch and Kate Carney

Dinkie 3Y-GYR 1927

Dreamlight 3W-GWR 1934

Actaea 9W-YYR 1919

Rupert Brooke 9W-GYR 1919

Daphne 4W-W 1914
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Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

3.

3.

4.

4.

5.

5.

Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

3.

3.

4.

4.

5.

5.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Rose Bradley

Jolly Roger 2W-Y 1969

Drumboe 2W-WWP 1960

Bridal Crown 4W-Y 1949

Silent Valley 1W-GWW 1964

Shining Light 2Y-R 1965

John Reed

Tabor Hill 2W-P

2005-22-1 2W-P

2003-37-1 2Y-Y

Brooke Ager 2W-P

Larry's Force 1W-O

Rose Bradley

Animal Crackers 2YYW-WWY

Advance Party 4Y-W

Trumpet Warrior 1YYW-WWY

Easter Chick 4Y-WWY

Lemon Desire 1Y-W

Dianne Mrak

Seraph 9W-GYR Mitsch

Orange Supreme 2W-O Havens

Singing Hills 7YYW-W Havens

Handsome Lake 2W-Y Bender

Greenwich 9W-GYR Mitsch

John Reed

Tabor Hill 2W-P

2005-22-1 2W-P

2003-37-1 2Y-Y

Brooke Ager 2W-P

Larry's Force 1W-O
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New Zealand Award (Best stardard collection of  5 bred in New Zealand)

Northern Ireland Award (Best standard collection of 5 bred in Northern Ireland)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

3.

3.

4.

4.

5.

5.

Dutch Award (Best standard collection of 5 from 5 different decades)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars.)

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars.)

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars.)

Carncairn Trophy (Best standard collection of 5 bred in Ireland)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars.)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

No Entries

Rose Bradley

Tamar Fire 4Y-R Richardson

Whispering Pink 2P-P Duncan

Rockin' Goose 2O-O Watson

Fragrant Rose 2W-GPP Duncan

Hot Lava 2O-O Watson

Dianne Mrak

Flying High 3W-YYR Brogden

Egmont Star 2Y-Y Brogden

Star Cluster 7YYW-W Hunter

Narelle 2Y-P Brogden

Fencourt Jewel 8W-P Hall

Rebecca Koesters

Dilemma 3Y-YYO Duncan

Fragrant Rose 2W-GPP Duncan

Emerald City 3W-GYY Duncan

Kaka Point 2W-P Duncan

Glenwherry 3W-R Dunlop

Susan Duncan
Mallee 11aW-YPP 2001

Amore Mio 7W-WWP 2018

Oryx 7Y-W 1969 

Tristar 11aW-W 1997

Cheerfulness 4W-Y 1923



6

Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

English Award (Best standard collection of 5 bred in England)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars.)

David Jackson Award (Best standard collection of 5 bred in Australia)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars.)

Rose Bradley

Flintlock 2W-Y Jackson

Compute 1W-Y Jackson

Wyong 2W-Y Jackson

Duration 4W-OOY Jackson

Chortle 3Y-W Jackson

Mitch and Kate Carney

Como 9W-GYR Gourlay

Ornatus 9W-YYR Walker

Sea Green 9W-GYR Engleheart

Snow King 9W-YYR Crosfield

Rupert Brooke 9W-GYR Engleheart

✔

Carolyn Cutshall

Lady Alice 7Y-Y

Lemon Cooler 9W-GYO

Yellow Ocean 5Y-Y

Audrey Robinson 9W-GYR

Ice Wings 5W-W

Buteo 7Y-Y

American Life 7YYW-W

Limequilla 7W-W

Lemon Drops 5Y-Y

Ringing Bells 5W-W

Cha-Cha 6W-GPP

Mission Bells 5W-W
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Tom Throckmorton Award (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)✔

John Reed

Requiem 3Y-GYO

Cameo Rose 2W-P

Powerstock 2W-O

2007-52 2Y-O

Hampton Delight 1W-Y

Ida May 2W-OOY

Larry's Force 1W-O

Mesa Verde 12G-GGY

Link PR 101 9W-GYR

Indian Maid 7O-R

Katrina Rea 6W-WOO

Killearnan 3W-GYR

✔

No Entries
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Stars and Stripes Ribbon (12 standard American-bred cultivars from at least FOUR divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Dianne Mrak

Great Northern 2WWY-Y Havens

Sideling Hill 1Y-Y Bender

Orange Supreme 2W-O Havens

Perrydale 2Y-YPP Havens

Handsome Lake 2W-Y Bender

Lightning Fire 2O-R Galyon

Star Wish 3W-GYR Throckmorton

Denarius 2Y-Y Havens

Greenwich 9W-GYR Mitsch

Havens SH32/2 2YYW-Y Havens

Spindletop 3W-Y Pannill

Mountain Poet 9W-GYR Mitsch and Havens
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Larry Mains Trophy (3 standard stems each of 9 Division 3 cultivars)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

4.

8.

5.

9.

✔

John Reed

Cinnamon Ring 3W-WWO

2007-52 2W-P

Fireonice 3W-R

Strawberry Creme 2W-P

Barnwell Mill 1WWG-W

Powerstock 2W-O

Millennium Perfection 1Y-Y

Louise Randall 2W-W

2000-56-1 2O-O

2005-8-2 1W-Y

Blazing Saddles 11aY-O

Areley Kings 2W-GWW

Three Oaks 1W-Y

Ivory Orange 1W-O

Killearnan 3W-GYR

Excimeter 1YYW-P

2006-131 3W-O

2004-11 3Y-YYP

Katrina Rea 6W-WOO

Mesa Verde 12G-GGY

Hamilton 1-91-03 9W-GYR

Windy City 1W-Y

WOW! 2Y-Y

Link PR 101 9W-GYR

No Entries
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Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

William Bender Award
Winning Exhibitor:
Winning Cultivar:

Helen Link Award (3 different cultivars exhibited by the hybridizer)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.
3.

Murray Evans Trophy (6 different cultivars exhibited by the hybridizer)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

✔

John Reed

Louise Randall 2W-W

Cameo Joy 2Y-R

Areley Kings 2W-GWW

Cassopolis 2Y-R

Big Mo 1Y-Y

Windy City 1W-Y

Millennium Perfection 1Y-Y

Killearnan 3W-GYR

Three Oaks 1W-Y

By Crikey 2Y-ORR

Hampton Delight 1W-Y

WOW! 2Y-Y

John Reed

2007-52 2Y-O

✔

John Reed

2004-11 3Y-YYP

2007-52 2Y-O

Windy City 1W-Y

Not Awarded
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Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

William G. Pannill Cup (12 different cultivars exhibited by the hybridizer)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

No Entries

Dianne Mrak

Shaw's Gift 9W-GYR Force

Kokopelli 7Y-Y Spotts

Little Kibler 9W-GYR Kibler

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O Koopowitz

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO Force

Dianne Mrak

Shaw's Gift 9W-GYR Force

Kokopelli 7Y-Y Spotts

Little Kibler 9W-GYR Kibler

Itsy Bitsy Splitsy qqaY-O Koopowitz

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO Force
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Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

4.

8.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Kathryn Andersen

Edgedin Gold 7W/Y-Y

Red Eyed Boy 9W-GRR

Sapphire Gold 7Y/W-Y

N. poeticus poeticus 13W-GYR

N. x bernardii 13W-YYO

Woodstar 5Y-W

Curlylocks 7Y-Y

N. poeticus recurvus 13W-GYR

N. jonquilla 13Y-Y

✔

Mitch and Kate Carney

Twinkling Yellow 7Y-Y

Shaw's Legacy 9W-GYO

Crevette 8W-O

Trego 9W-GYR

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Little Rusky 7Y-GYO

Chappie 7Y-O

Stafford 7Y-YYO

Little Sunray 5Y-Y

N. jonquilla 13Y-Y

Clare 7Y-Y

Flomay 7W-WWP
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Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Harold Koopwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

No Entries

No Entries
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

No Entries

Mitch and Kate Carney

Sun Disc 7Y-Y

Little Sunray 5Y-Y

More and More 7Y-Y

N. fernandesii var. cordubensis 13Y-Y

Clare 7Y-Y




